

ITEM NO. & DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	Graphicnorth, Inc Fairbanks, AK		Kinko's Fairbanks, AK		McCauley's Repro. Fairbanks, AK		GPO estimate	
		UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I. PRINTING/COPYING, PACKING, AND DISTRIBUTION: Format A Up to and including 8-1/2 x 11" Format B: Over 8-1/2 x 11" up to and including 11 x 17"									
(a) Black copying, cost per impression									
(1) One set									
(1) Format A.....	4390	0.21	921.90	0.10	439.00	0.05	219.50	0.15	658.50
(2) Format B.....	1098	0.29	318.42	0.20	219.60	0.06	65.88	0.25	274.50
(2) Two or more sets									
(1) Format A.....	3763	0.14	526.82	0.10	376.30	0.05	188.15	0.12	451.56
(2) Format B.....	941	0.22	207.02	0.20	188.20	0.06	56.46	0.22	207.02
(b) Color copying, cost per impression									
(1) One set									
(1) Format A.....	90	1.65	148.50	0.99	89.10	0.75	67.50	1.00	90.00
(2) Format B.....	22	2.65	58.30	1.98	43.56	1.50	33.00	1.85	40.70
(2) Two or more sets									
(1) Format A.....	77	1.55	119.35	0.99	76.23	0.75	57.75	0.60	46.20
(2) Format B.....	19	1.60	30.40	1.98	37.62	1.50	28.50	1.10	20.90
(c) Form-core display, cost per square foot must include producing the image, form-core, mounting and trim flush on four sides.									
(1) Black, per square foot.....	11	10.50	115.50	3.50	38.50	2.50	27.50	12.00	132.00
(2) Color, per square foot.....	61	16.50	1006.50	3.50	213.50	2.50	152.50	24.00	1464.00
II. ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS									
(a) Binders, 2-1/2" capacity: complete with vinyl covering, sheet lifters, clear vinyl pockets, vellum inserts, copied in black thereon, inserting text and metal looseleaf element, per									
(a) Drilling text for suitable 3-ring binder.	32	35.00	1120.00	blank		5.00	160.00	8.45	270.40
Cost per 100 sheets.....	62	1.50	93.00	0.75	46.50	1.00	62.00	0.60	37.20
(c) Stamping and cataloging text pages as required.	50	10.00	500.00	5.00	250.00	N/A		6.00	300.00
(d) Tabbed divid Copying on one side in black. Cost to include pre-manufactured tabbed dividers, drilling, collating & inserting into the binder, per tabbed divider.....	94	0.55	51.70	0.25	23.50	N/A		0.35	32.90
CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$5,217.41		\$2,041.61		\$1,118.74		\$4,025.88
DISCOUNT		NET		NET		NET		NET	
DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$5,217.41		\$2,041.61		\$1,118.74		\$4,025.88

Reviewed By _____

